Saturday, June 7, 2025

10 am to 5 pm



The Augusta Art Guild would like to invite you to be a part of our 24th Annual "Art in the Garden" that will take place on **Saturday, June 7, 2025 from 10:00 am till 5:00 pm**. This premier event brings together fine regional artists along the banks of the Ohio River in beautiful Augusta, Kentucky. In addition to showcasing exceptional art and artists, we provide live music and a variety of local food, wine and beer.

Awards

- \$500 Best of Show 2D Art
- \$500 Best of Show 3D Art
- \$250 "The Marilyn" In honor of lifetime member and long-time Art in the Garden chair, Marilyn Lustik, this award is given to the Most Creative 2D or 3D Botanical Representation (e.g. gardens, plants, flowers)
- \$250 "The River Award" Most Creative 2D or 3D Representation Featuring the River

Application Guidelines

- This is a **juried** show; all work must be of the artist's original concept and own unique creation. Your acceptance is based on multiple factors and the decision of the jury is final.
- Submit three (3) images that represent the type of work you will be showing and selling (See application for details).
- We reserve the right to ask you to remove any art during the show that does not fit our criteria or represent submitted examples.
- APPLICATIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY APRIL 1st. After April 1st, there is a \$10 late fee. *No applications will be accepted after May 1st*.
- Notification of artist acceptance is approximately 2 weeks after the April 1st deadline.
- Your check for the booth fee will be cashed AFTER acceptance. If you are not accepted, your uncashed check will be returned to you. Once your check is cashed, there is no refund if you cancel.
- The artist supplies their booth, tent(s), and displays. We will have eager volunteers to help with set up/take down and to serve as booth sitters.

Please feel free to forward information about our event to other artists that you think would be an asset to our show. This information plus the AITG application can be downloaded from our website at **www.AugustaArtGuild.com**.

You can also follow us and "like" us on our Augusta Art Guild Facebook page. You will find the most up-to-date information about AITG and our organization here. Have a wonderful and creative winter and we look forward to receiving your application by April 1st!

The Augusta Art Guild

ART IN THE GARDEN Saturday, June 7, 2025 **Art Show Application Form** Deadline: April 1, 2025 Mail to: Augusta Art Guild / Art in the Garden 116 Main Street Augusta, Kentucky 41002 Exhibitor Name Business Name (if applicable, how you want your name to appear on the brochure) Address City State Zip Email Address______Website_____ Phone_____Cell____ Please select all that apply: □ \$40 Augusta Art Guild Member Booth Fee □ \$75 Non-Member Booth Fee □ \$10 Late fee (applications postmarked **after April 1**, 2025) □ \$20 Art in the Garden logo t-shirt; specify size (S-M-L-XL-2X, etc. - \$25 for sizes 2x and up) How many 10' x 10' booth spaces will you require? X booth fee = \$_____ Total Amount Enclosed: \$____ Please make checks payable to: Augusta Art Guild (If you are not selected, your check will be shredded.) FOR JURY REVIEW: Please describe your work? (i.e. ceramics, jewelry, etc.) **NOTE:** You must include **at least 3 images** with brief descriptions of the artwork you will exhibit/have for sale during the show. In addition, an image of your display set-up is encouraged. □ Email jpgs as an attachment to AugustaArtintheGarden@gmail.com □ Photos enclosed □ URL: www._____ Liability: I understand that neither the Augusta Art Guild nor the City of Augusta will be responsible for the loss of, or damage to, any work displayed. Art in the Garden takes place Rain or Shine. By signing below, you agree to the terms and conditions of this application. Date Signature

If you have any questions, contact us at AugustaArtintheGarden@gmail.com.